## H. B. No. 289 As Introduced

moved to amend as follow	s
moved to amend as follow	J

	In line 1 of the title, delete "sections 2950.01 and" and insert	1
"sect	ion"	2
	In line 6 of the title, delete ","	3
	Delete lines 7 through 9 of the title	4
	In line 10 of the title, delete "offender/child-victim offender"	5
	In line 11, delete "sections 2950.01 and" and insert "section"	6
	Delete lines 13 through 552	7
	In line 917, delete "sections 2950.01 and" and insert "section"	8
	In line 918, delete "are" and insert "is"	9

The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.

<u>SYNOPSIS</u> 10

Legislative Service Commission

faztswjtujpfn6o8hwdwn

Disseminating matter harmful to juveniles	11
R.C. 2950.01	12
Removes disseminating matter harmful to juveniles from the	13
definition of a sexually oriented offense and the designation of	14
Tier I sex offender/child-victim offender.	1.5